New Holland Agriculture 621 State Street

{ § new HowaND R srmLnsEE - NAQustmenRebfons@newhaldoamRacine, Wisconsin 53404
TR 866-639-4563 option 1

(3000-SERIES) - 3 CYL TRACTOR (1/65-12/74) > (09C01) - THROTTLE CONTROLS

CARBURETOR
ASSEMBLY



“an =
% NEW HOLLAND
AGRICULTURE 3

New Holland Agriculture

621 State Street

NACustomenRebfons@newialandoomRacine, Wisconsin 53404

866-639-4563 option 1

(3000-SERIES) - 3 CYL TRACTOR (1/65-12/74) > (09C01) - THROTTLE CONTROLS

ID x 50mm OD x 3mm Thk

Control, Replaces P/N C5NN9B746B, Start
Year: 01-JAN-66

Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
1 86531510 BUTTERFLY Lever, Throttle Control, 2000-3000, Start |1
Year: 01-JAN-65
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
1 86551808 BUTTERFLY Lever, Throttle Control, 4000 Except 4200, | 1
Start Year: 01-JAN-65
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
1 C5NNOA794A LEVER Throttle Control, 5100, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-66
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
1A C5NN9805D LEVER Assy., Hand Throttle, 4200, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-66
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
1B C5NN9779Z ROD Assy., Throttle Control, 4200, Start Year: |1
01-JAN-66
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
1C 80681 BEARING WASHER,5/16" | Washer, Lock, , 4200 5/16", Start Year: 2
01-JAN-66
1D 50161S36 SCREW Fillister Hd, W/Washer, 5/16"-24 x 5/8", 2
4200, Start Year: 01-JAN-66
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
2 353873S GROMMET Control Lever, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 1
3 81807757 SPRING Control Lever (Replaces E1ADKN19243), | 1
Start Year: 01-JAN-65
4 80702 WASHER,11.11mm ID x WASHER,11.11mm ID x 25.4mm OD x 1
25.4mm OD x 2.11mm Thk | 2.11mm Thk
5 377360S36 NUT 3/8"-24, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 1
6 C5NN9807C ARM Assy., Control Lever, 2000-3000-4200, 1
Start Year: 01-JAN-65
6 C5NN9807B ARM Assy., Control Lever, 1
4100-4400-4500-5100, Start Year:
01-JAN-65
7 352321S36 WASHER Flat, 5/16" 1
8 86629539 NUT,5/16"-24, G5 G5, 5/16"-24 1
9 379586S36 BOLT Square Hd., 5/16"-24 x 1-1/4", Start Year: |1
01-JAN-65
10 83924272 FRICTION WASHER,14mm | WASHER, FRICTION (Disc), Throttle 1




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
11 C5NN9B737Z PLATE Friction Disc, 2000-3000, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-65
11 C5NN9B737E PLATE Friction Disc, 4000, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 | 1
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
11 C5NN9B737R PLATE Friction Disc, 5100, Start Year: 01-JAN-66 | 1
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
12 311924 HYD CONNECTOR Connector Assy., 1-3/4" (44.45mm) Lg., |1
2000-3000-4000, Includes: Connector, Ref.
12A, Years: 01-JAN-65-31-DEC-70
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
12 81811646 SOCKET (Connector Assy), 2-1/4" (57.15mm) Lg., |1
5100, Includes: Connector, Ref. 12A
12 81811646 SOCKET (Connector Assy), 2-1/4" (57.15mm) Lg., |1
2000-3000-4000, Includes: Connector, Ref.
12A
12A BIONN9A791A CLIP Throttle Control Rod, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 | 1
13 34081836 NUT 1/4"-28, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 1
14 C5NN9A722D ROD Throttle Control, 20.25" (51.44cm) Lg., 1
2000-3000, Years: 01-JAN-65-31-AUG-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
14 C7NN9A722C ROD Throttle Control, 22.23" (55.46cm) Lg., 1
U.K.-Antwerp, 2000-3000, Years:
01-SEP-68-31-OCT-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
14 C7NN9A722V ROD Throttle Control, 22.23" (55.46cm) Lg., 1
2000-3000, Start Year: 01-NOV-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
14 C5NN9A722E ROD Throttle Control, 19.07" (48.44cm) Lg., 1
4000 Except 4200, Years:
01-JAN-65-31-AUG-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
14 C7NN9A722E ROD Throttle Control, 20.98" (53.29cm) Lg. 4000 | 1
Except 4200, Years:
01-SEP-68-31-OCT-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
14 C7NN9A722U ROD Throttle Control, 4000 Except 4200, Start |1
Year: 01-NOV-68
14 C5NNO9A722T ROD Throttle Control, 17.0" (43.28cm) Lg., 4200, | 1
Years: 01-JAN-66-31-AUG-68
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
14 C7NN9AT722Y ROD Throttle Control, 18.78" (47.7cm) Lg., 1
Years: 01-SEP-68-31-OCT-68
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1

No Longer Serviced.

No Longer Serviced.




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
14 C7NNOAT722Y ROD Throttle Control, 4200, Start Year: 1
01-NOV-68
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
14 NLS NO LONGER SERVICED |Rod, Throttle Control, 5100, Years: 1
01-JAN-66-31-MAR-67
C5NN9A722R C5NN9A722R 1
14 D4NNO9A722F SPARE PART Rod, Throttle Control (When replacing 1
C5NN-9A722-R use (1) of C5NN-12N451-A
Lever
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
390050S36 WASHER Friction Disc Spring, 5100, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-66
15 81874177 CLIP Linkage, Years: 01-JAN-66-31-MAR-67 1
15 81874177 CLIP Linkage, Start Year: 01-SEP-68 1
15 174273 CLIP Linkage, 5000, Years: 1
01-APR-67-31-AUG-68
16 C5NE12A471A ARM Governor Control Lever, 2000-3000-4000, | 1
Years: 01-JAN-65-31-AUG-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
16A C7NN12N451A ARM Assy, Governor Control Lever, 1
2000-3000-4000, Years:
01-SEP-68-31-OCT-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
16A C5NN12N451A ARM Assy, Governor Control Lever, 5000, Start | 1
Year: 01-JAN-66
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
16A C5NN12N451A ARM Governor Control Lever, 2000-3000-4000, | 1
Start Year: 01-NOV-68
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
17 C5NN12B460A SPACER Governor Control, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 |1
18 80679 LOCK WASHER,1/20.507 |WASHER, LOCK, 1/2", Start Year: 1
CST ZND 01-JAN-65
19 377488543 WASHER 1/2" Flat, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 3
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
20 280431 NUT,1/2"-13, G5 , Start Year: 01-JAN-65 1
21 9706716 BOLT,Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2", Gr | Screw, Cap, HH, G5, 1/2"-13 x 2", Start 1
5 Year: 01-JAN-65
22 87305 JAM NUT,Jam, 1/4"-20, G2 | Jam, G2, 1/4"-20 1
23 377491843 BOLT,Hex, 1/4"-20x 1.12", | Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1-1/8" Hex Hd., Start Year: | 1
Full Thd 01-JAN-65
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
24 C5NEB464B SPRING Governor Override (Less Foot Accel.) 1

2000-3000-4000, Years:
01-JAN-65-31-AUG-68




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
24 C5NN2472C SPRING Governor Override (With Foot Accel.) 1
2000-3000-4000, Years:
01-JAN-65-31-AUG-68
24A C7NN12B463A SPRING Assy, Governor Control, 5000, Start Year: |1
01-JAN-66
24A C7NN12B463A SPRING Assy, Governor Control, (Repl. 1
C6NE12B463A
24B C7NN12A455B ROD Governor Control, 2000-3000-4000, Years: | 1
01-SEP-68-31-OCT-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
24B C7NN12A455C ROD Governor Control, 2000-3000-4000, Start |1
Year: 01-NOV-68
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
24B C7NN12A455A ROD Governor Control, 5000 (Repl. 1
C5NN12A455A), Start Year: 01-JAN-66
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
24 34081836 NUT 1/4"-28, 5000, Start Year: 01-JAN-66 1
25 C5NE12A455D ROD Governor Control, 2000, 3000 1
When replacing P/N When replacing P/N 1
C5NE-12A457-B(81806921) | C5NE-12A457-B(81806921) use (1) P/N
use (1) P/N C5NN-9740-A(81811646) Connector. Note:
C5NN-9740-A(81811646) | Carburetors stamped W/Prefix C5NE or
Connector. Note: C5NN use Linkage dated 65/8-68.
Carburetors stamped Carburetors stamped W/Prefix C7NN use
W/Prefix CSNE or C5NN Linkage dated 9-68/
use Linkage dated 65/8-68.
Carburetors stamped
W/Prefix C7NN use Linkage
dated 9-68/
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
25A 44718843 WASHER 1/4", 2000, 3000 2
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
25B 280236 COTTER PIN,1/16" x 1/2" | Pin, Split (Cotter), , 2000, 3000 1
26 81874177 CLIP Governor Control Rod, Start Year: 2
01-JAN-65
27 DONN12A457A ROD Governor to Carb., 2000, 3000, 4000, Start | 1

Year: 01-JAN-65

When replacing P/N
C5NE-12A457-B(81806921)
use (1) P/N
C5NN-9740-A(81811646)
Connector. Note:
Carburetors stamped
W/Prefix CSNE or C5NN
use Linkage dated 65/8-68.
Carburetors stamped
W/Prefix C7NN use Linkage
dated 9-68/

When replacing P/N
C5NE-12A457-B(81806921) use (1) P/N
C5NN-9740-A(81811646) Connector. Note:
Carburetors stamped W/Prefix C5NE or
C5NN use Linkage dated 65/8-68.
Carburetors stamped W/Prefix C7NN use
Linkage dated 9-68/




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
27 C7NN12A457A HYD CONNECTOR Rod, Governor to Carb. (12.10"(30.73cm), | 1
5000, Years: 01-JAN-66-31-DEC-70
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
27 DONN12A457B ROD Governor to Carb., 5000, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-71
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
28 34801836 LOCK WASHER Nut, 1/4" - 28 Hex, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 |1
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
29 311924 HYD CONNECTOR Connector, Control, Years: 1
01-JAN-65-31-DEC-70, Serial Range:
Rod-Carburetor
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
29 81811646 SOCKET (Connector), Control Rod to Carburetor, |1
Includes: Connector Plus Ref. 30, Start
Year: 01-JAN-71
30 BONNO9A791A CLIP , Start Year: 01-JAN-65 1
31 C5NN9700C CONTROL UNIT Control Assy, Carburetor Choke, 2000, 1
3000
31 C5NN9700E THROTTLE Assy, Carburetor Choke, 5000, Start Year: | 1
CONTROL,Cable 01-JAN-66
32 351452836 LOCK WASHER Washer, 1/2" Lock 1
33 87309 JAM NUT,Jam, 1/2"-20, G2 | Jam, G2, 1/2"-20, Start Year: 01-JAN-65 |1
34 C5NN9D270B CLIP Clamp, Choke Control Cable, Except 4200, | 1
Years: 01-JAN-65-31-DEC-73
34 C5NN9D270B CLIP Clamp, Choke Control Cable, 5100 1
W/Power Steering, Years:
01-JAN-65-30-JUN-70
34 D1NN14N204A CLIP Choke Control Cable, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-74
34 3549058100 CLIP Choke Control Cable, 4200, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-66
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
80682 BEARING WASHER,1/4" | Washer, Lock, 1/4", Start Year: 01-JAN-66 | 1
87305 JAM NUT,Jam, 1/4"-20, G2 | Jam, G2, 1/4"-20, Start Year: 01-JAN-66 |1
84467 SCREW,Slotted Truss Hd, |Truss Hd, G2, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", 4200, Start |1
1/4" -20 x 1/2" Year: 01-JAN-66
309803 LOCK Kit, Governor Linkage Conversion, 2000, |1
3000, Years: 01-JAN-65-31-OCT-68
Order Components Order Components 1
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
309806 ENVELOPE Kit, Governor Linkage Conversion, 4000 |1
Except 4200, Years: 01-JAN-65-31-OCT-68
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
309805 SPARE PART Kit, Governor Linkage Conversion, 4200 |1

Includes: (1) CONN-9581-A Shaft Assy (1)
C7NN-9A722-Y Rod (W/Kit 309805) (1)




Diag #

Part #

Name

Description

Qty

C7NN-9A722-U Rod (W/Kit 309804) (1)
C7NN-9A722-V Rod (W/Kit 309803) (1)
C5NN-12N451-A Arm Assy (1)
CBNE-12452-A Hsg.

Order Components

Order Components

NHNA Only.

NHNA Only.




